

3. 10 Marathons in 10 Days Bad Blumau





Friday, 5th of July till Sunday, 14th Juli 2019





Beginning: daily at 08:00 a. m.

Place: Bad Blumau, soccer ground, tennis court

Course: 2 different courses with ca. 5 km laps

Time limit: no time limit

Timing: race result/chip

Refreshments: with water, iso, bananas, etc.

Fee: € 200,- (for single starts each € 40,-)

It is possible for the 10in10-starter to book 10x daily entries (€ 100,-) in to the Rogner Bad Blumau with online registration!

Included into the fee - 10in10:

Refreshments, Timing, Starter and Finisher-Shirt, Finisher medal, Prize overall woman (1.-3.) and men (1.-3.)

Single start: Refreshments, Timing, Starter-T-Shirt, Finisher medal

Registration: www.lauffestival.com/10in10.html till 30. June 2019

Late registration (after 30. June 2019) per mail/tel. possible, € 300,- 10in10, (also available on the 5th of July).

Single start: € 50,-, (daily possible)

Contact: peischl.otto@a1.net, tel.: +43 664 4601919

Numbers outgo: for 10in10 participants on Friday, 5th of July 2019 from 07:00 – 07:45 Uhr at finish line area.

For single starter daily from 07:15 – 07:45 Uhr at finish line area.

Results: www.lauffestival.com/10in10.html

Shower: tennis court

Overnight stays requests:

Tourismusverband Bad Blumau, www.bad-blumau.com

Rogner Bad Blumau, www.blumau.com

Camping: Start & Finish line area

Disclaimer:

Participation in events of MSC Rogner Bad Blumau is at your own risk.

By accepting the starting number, each participant declares that there are no health concerns against his participation and that his medical condition has been confirmed.

The organizer, its representatives and vicarious agents are not liable for any damage to persons, property or property of any kind. This also applies to accidents. Insurance is a matter for the participant.

With the registration, the participant agrees not to assert any claims in the case of picture and sound recordings.

The participants undertake to comply with the rules of sporting fairness. The Organizer reserves the right to exclude or disqualify participants from the competitions if they behave unsportable or irregular.